
2024-2025 Lady Govs Softball Schedule
Date Opponent Location Time

Thu. February 27 Jamboree Home TBD

Sat. March 1 Powell/Halls playday Powell/Halls TBD

Mon. March 3 Grace Christian Academy Home 6:00 No JV

Tue. March 4 Halls Halls 6:00

Thur. March 6 Hardin Valley Home 5:30

Fri. March 7 CAK Home 5:30

Wed. March 12 Maryville Home 5:30 No JV

Thur. March 13 West Home 5:30

Fri. March 14 Meigs County Tiger Classic Meigs County TBD

Sat. March 15 Meigs County Tiger Classic Meigs County TBD

Tue. March 18 Lakeway Christian Lakeway Christian 6:00 No JV

Wed. March 19 Powell Home 6:00 No JV

Fri. March 21 Heritage Triple Play Heritage 5:30

Tue. March 25 Hardin Valley Hardin Valley 5:30

Thur. March 27 Maryville Maryville 5:30 No JV

Fri. March 28 Grace Christian Academy Grace Christian Academy 6:00 No JV

Sat. March 29 Eagleton and Sequoyah Round 
Robin Home

9:00  WB/ECCS 
11:00 ECCA/Seq 
1:00 WB/Seq

Mon. March 31 Bearden Home 5:30

Tue. April 1 West West 5:30 No JV

Thur. April 3 Farragut Home 5:30

Sat. April 5 3 JV Games Farragut TBD

Mon. April 7 Heritage Home 2:00 In-School game

Tue. April 8 Bearden Bearden 5:30

Thur. April 10 Farragut Farragut 5:30 No JV

Fri. April 11 Gibbs Invitational Gibbs TBD

Sat. April 12 Gibbs Invitational Gibbs TBD



Mon. April 14 Powell Powell 6:00 No JV

Tue. April 15 Alcoa Alcoa 5:30

Thur. April 17 Karns Karns 5:30

Fri. April 18
Anderson County Playday 

Cocke Co                    
Anderson County

Anderson County 7:00            9:
00

Mon. April 21 Halls Home 6:00

Tue. April 22 Greenback Home (Senior Night) 6:00 No JV

Wed. April 23 CAK CAK 5:30

Wed. April 30 District Tournament Home TBD

Mon. May 12 Region Semi Finals TBD TBD

Wed. May 14 Regional Finals TBD TBD

Fri. May 16 Sectionals TBD TBD

Tue. May 20 State Tournament Murfreesboro TBD


